22  Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Ultrasonic Sensors
Standard Series – Cylindrical Design with
Analog  Output
In addition to the analog output, this
sensor offers a special switching output
whose switching range always follows
the set measuring range limits of the

 ■ Variety of available ranges
 ■ High availability due to rugged design
Type code
RU 130 U Series –
Series
U universal
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
M18 E Design –
Housing length
E long
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
RU 130 U – M18 E – LU 8 X2 – H1 1 5 1
H1 1 5 1 Electrical connection:
connector
Assignment
1 assignment acc. to norm
Number of contacts
5 number of contacts
Connector form
1 straight
Connector type
H1 connector M12 × 1
LU 8 X2 Electrical version –
Display
X2 2 x LED/2-color LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output function
LU analog output voltage
0…10 V
LI analog output current
4…20 mA
 | 232018 | 11 22
Type Ident no. Range Output/AUX Radiation direction
RU40U-M18E-LI8X2-H1151 1610069 2,5…40 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
straight
RU130U-M18E-LI8X2-H1151 1610089 15…130 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU300U-M30E-LI8X2-H1151 1610099 30…300 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU600U-M30E-LI8X2-H1151 1610100 60…600 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU40U-M18ES-LI8X2-H1151 1610097 2,5…40 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
side
RU130U-M18ES-LI8X2-H1151 1610098 15…130 cm 4…20 mA/PNP
RU40U-M18E-LU8X2-H1151 1610109 2,5…40 cm 0…10 V/PNP
straight
RU130U-M18E-LU8X2-H1151 1610110 15…130 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU300U-M30E-LU8X2-H1151 1610113 30…30 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU600U-M30E-LU8X2-H1151 1610114 60…600 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU40U-M18ES-LU8X2-H1151 1610111 2,5…40 cm 0…10 V/PNP
side
RU130U-M18ES-LU8X2-H1151 1610112 15…130 cm 0…10 V/PNP
RU40/130U
M18 gerade
RU600
M30
RU300U
M30
RU40/130U
M18 gewinkelt
Standard analog
Standard  Series –M18/M30 – Diffuse Mode – Measuring
General data
Operating mode Ultrasonic diffuse mode
sensor
Transducer material Plastic, epoxy resin and
PU-foam
Operating voltage 15…30 VDC Electrical connection Connector, M12 x 1
DC rated operating

■ Easy teaching via pin 5 or button
■ Short design
Type code
RU 130 U – M30 E – 2U P 8 X2 T – H1 1 5 1
RU 130 U Series –
Series
U universal
Range
… [cm]
Functional principle
RU ultrasonic sensor
M30 E Design –
Housing length
E long
M medium-sized
S sonic converter angled
Housing
M… threaded barrel, metal,
Ø in [mm]
2U P 8 X2 T Electrical version –
T with teach
button
blank without teach
button
Indication
X2 2 x LED/2-color
LED
Voltage range
8 15…30 VDC
Output mode
P PNP output
Output function
2 number outputs,
if >1
U adjustable
NO/NC
H1 1 5 1 Electrical connection:
Connector
Assignment
1 standard assignment
… contacts
5 … contacts
Connector type
1 straight
Connector design
H1 flange connector
M12 × 1
 | 252018 | 11 24
Ultrasonic Sensors
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 45466 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | T +49 208 4952-0 | F +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com
Standard Series – M18 – Universal – Switching
  General data
Operating mode Diffuse mode
ultrasonic sensor
Transducer material Plastic, Epoxyd resin
and PU foam
Operating voltage 15… 30 VDC Connection Flange
connector, M12 x 1
DC rated operational
current
≤ 150 mA Protection class IP67
Output 1 Switching output Ambient temperature -25 …+70  °C
Output 2 Switching output Temperature drift ± 1.5 % of full scale